
ORDERDESIGNATINGDAYOFWEEKANDLOCATIONOFREGULARTERMSAND 
SETTING SCHEDULE OF FISHER COUNIY 

COMMISSIONERS' COURT REGULAR MEETINGS FOR FY 2021 

Pursuant to section 81.005 (Tern1s of Court, Meetings), Local Government Code, Vernon's Texas 
Codes Annotated, at the last regular tenn of each fiscal year the Commissioners' Court by order shall 
designate a day of the week on which the Court shall convene in a regular tenn each month during the 
next fiscal year. 

The Fisher County Commissioners' Court tenns and regular meetings shall be held at the County 
Seat at the Fisher County Courthouse, 112 North Conch Street, Roby, Texas 79543 in the District Com1room 
of the Fisher County Courthouse. The Fisher County Commissioners' Court designates, sets and orders 
that regular terms dming FY 2022 shall be held on the 2nd Monday of each month, and that regular 
1rteetings will be held beginning on the following dates: 

Regular meetings of the Fisher County Commissioners' Court during FY 
2022 shall be held on: 

Tuesday, October 12, 2021 
Monday, November 8, 2021 
Monday, December 13, 2021 
Monday, January 10, 2022 
Monday, February 14, 2022 
Monday, March 14, 2022 
Monday, April 11, 2022 

Monday. May 9, 2022 
Monday, June 13, 2022 
Monday, July 11, 2022 
Monday, August 8, 2022 
Monday, September 12, 2022 

Additional regular meetings, if required, may be called and held in FY207? during the regular 
weekly tenns. Special meetings may also be called and held in FY 2022. 

Order and approved this I 3th day of September 2021. 

Pat Thomson, County Clerk 


